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Section 1252.50  Experience 

a)	A minimum of 4 years of professional experience in the practice of geology or directly related work as defined in Section 15 of the Act is required for licensure under Section 50 of the Act. 

b)	Beginning with persons making application for licensure on or after July 1, 2000, 2 years of  professional experience must have been gained under the supervision of an Illinois licensed professional geologist or a geologist licensed in another jurisdiction having substantially equivalent licensure requirements as Illinois. 

c)	All experience shall have been acquired after completion of education requirements set forth in Section 50(3) of the Act and Section 1252.40 of this Part.  An applicant will receive one year of credit for 1500 hours of experience. 

d)	A maximum of  one year experience may be credited to applicants possessing a graduate degree in geology. 

e)	A maximum of one year experience may  be credited to full-time faculty members who teach upper level courses  in a geology program that meets the criteria in Section 1252.40. 

(Source:  Amended at 22 Ill. Reg. 10592, effective June 1, 1998) 
